

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7775

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net www.mtw.nhs.uk

03 November 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Endoscopic Retrograde Cholangiopancreatography (ERCP).

You asked:

1. Do you perform Endoscopic Retrograde Cholangiopancreatography (ERCP)?

2. How many ERCP procedures have you performed in the following financial years: - 2018/19, 2019/20, 2020/21?

3. How many ERCP lists are run per week?

4. How many practitioners perform ERCP?

5. How many are: - Physicians/Surgeons/Radiologists/Other (please specify)?

- 6. Do trainees perform ERCP?
- 7. Is there dedicated lists?

Trust response:

1. Yes

2.		MGH	TW	TOTAL
2018	01/01/2018 - 31/12/2018	102	322	424
2019	01/01/2019 - 31/12/2019	120	310	430
2020	01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020	91	252	343
2021	01/01/2021 - 31/12/2021	99	241	340
2022	01/01/2022 - 31/10/2022	98	208	306

MGH - Maidstone Hospital

TW – Tunbridge Wells Hospital

- 4. 3
 5. 3 gastroenterologist consultants
 6. No
- 7. No dedicated training lists